

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7760/2011

SUBHASH CHANDRA NARULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is seen that dasti was served on the standing counsel for the State though respondent is representing CBI. It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that notice has already been sent to the CBI on 11.11.2011 by speed post and is awaited. However, Mr. A.K. Sharma, standing counsel for CBI takes notice and offers to file Vakalatnama within two weeks.

List the matter on 24.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar