

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7760/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLA
No.719/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHANDRA NARULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9382 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file addl.documents
and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Jhanji, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms.Rachna Golcha, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In spite granting sufficient time, the respondent,
namely, the Central Bureau of Investigation (C.B.I.) has not
chosen to file its counter affidavit. Appellant in both the
appeals requests for grant of bail during the pendency of these
appeals. In our opinion, non-filing of counter affidavit by

: 2 :

CBI only means that the C.B.I. is not opposing the request of
the appellant(s). In view of that, the appellant in each case
be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the leaned
Special Judge, CBI, Punjab, Patiala.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master