

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.548/2012

SUBHASH CHANDRA NARULA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 549/2012 (II-B)

Date : 29-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)  
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Khushal Kolwar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Mohit Ram, learned counsel in Criminal Appeal No.548/2012 states that the appellant has recently passed away. He prays for

and is granted two weeks' time to take instructions with regard to further steps, if any, to be taken.

2. List the appeals on 25.02.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)